g

IN THE MATTER OF SRR R
" GARY L. PUTNAM - o R ... .~ CITATION

CERTIFICATE NO. 3215 IR TV ce. 0 AND-

RESPONDENT R .+ 07 WARNING

- WHEREAS certain matters have come to the attention of
the Iowa Board of Accountancy which indicate that Gary L. Putnam

violated Board rule 9.4 in that various financial documents were = .

i.prepared for the Pekln Insurance Company by Gary L. Putnam and ,

‘ WHEREAS the Iowa Board of Accountancy has 1nvest1gated
'-_thls matter, and : : :

WHEREAS follow1ng the 1nvestlgatlon Gary L. Putnam was'
-glven the opportunlty to appear voluntarily with legal counsel

"~ before the Board's Committee on Ethics and Enforcement to be

apprised of the results of the investigation and to orally pre-'
sent additional data, views and comments at an informal confer-
ence held June 25, 1985 and : R

WHEREAS Gary L. Putnam w1th full knowledge of the char4‘
acter of the 1nvest1gatlon its potential legal consequences,
the rlght to counsel and the right to formal adjudicatory prOw'
‘ceedings under Section 116.23 of the Code of Iowa, dld appear

voluntarlly,

NOW THEREFORE the Iowa Board of Accountancy and Gary L. L
Putnam do hereby Stlpulate and agree as follows:

‘1. Gary L. Putnam admits the jurlsdlctlon of the Iowa
Board of Accountancy over. the persons and subject matter of this
actlon _ :

2. Gary L ‘Putnam holds Iowa CPA certlflcate 3215 but
_ does not hold a permlt to practlce : .

3. The Towa Board of Accountancy has determlned that .
Gary I.. Putnam did perform services of a nature normally per~ -

-, formed by a certified public accountant in public practice

including attesting to the reliability of financial information. -
See section 116.25(8) of the Iowa Code (1985) and Board rule 9. 4

: 4Q The Iowa Board of Accountancy further determined that
Gary L. Putnam performed the services for Pekin Imsurance Company
as- an 1ndependent contractor and not as an employee of Pekln
Insurance Company '

'5. Sectlon 116, 20(5) of the Iowa Code prohlblts a person
from practicing as a certified publlc accountant w1thout a cur-.

“rent permlt to- practlce

The Iowa Board of Accountancy warns the Respondent that
the Board may revoke or suspend the certlflcate of a llcensee



.

.- for pract1c1ng as a certlfled publlc accountant w1thout a cur-" ‘
. rent permit to practlce See section 116 21(3) of the Code of_‘-
: Iowa ‘ : _ _

'6._ Gary L. Putnam does not agree with the Iowa Board _
of Accountancy S flndlngs but consents to the imposition of -
those findings and accepts this Citation and Warning for pur-

. poses of resolvrng this disputed matter :

- 7. Thls agreement is entered into by Gary L Putnam
“voluntarily and without coercion or threat of. any kind by any
‘person or body, and Gary L. Putnam fully realizes the legal
consequences of this agreement ‘ o

' 8. The partles hereto spec1f1ca11y agree that the Iowa
' Board of Accountancy will not publish or permit other parties -
to publish any information relating to this matter in any news—'
: letter newspaper maga21ne or any other news source.

.Datedjthls 25th day,of September, 1985

For the-Iowa_Board_of.Accountancy"'






